MALACAÑANG MANILA

BY THE PRESIDENT OF THE PHILIPPINES

ADMINISTRATIVE ORDER NO. 134

FURTHER AMENDING ADMINISTRATIVE ORDER NO. 93, DATED MAY 5, 1964, AS AMENDED BY ADMINISTRATIVE ORDER NO. 16, DATED AUGUST 8, 1966, ADMINISTRATIVE ORDER NO. 95, DATED NOVEMBER 27, 1967, AND ADMINISTRATIVE ORDER NO. 103, DATED JANUARY 5, 1968.

The Presidential School Building Committee created under Administrative Order No. 93 dated May 5, 1964, as amended by Administrative Order No. 16 dated August 8, 1966, Administrative Order No. 95 dated November 27, 1967, and Administrative Order No. 103 dated January 5, 1968, shall have an Executive Officer to supervise the fabrication, distribution and erection of Marcos and Army type school building units, which Executive Officer shall be the Director of Public Works.

The Presidential School Building Committee shall function under the supervision of the Executive Committee for Infrastructure Programs created under Executive Order No. 114-A, Series of 1968.

Done in the City of Manila, this 23rd day of July , in the year of Our Lord, nineteen hundred and sixty-eight.

By the **Pre** sident:

M. SALAS **Executive Secretary**

S.A. Ball an Ho